
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: WIMMERS PREMIUM SOFT DRINKS Maiden Plate - 1200m

21 May 2023 - 11:05

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.46
(0:13.53)

0:58.93
(0:10.99)

0:47.94
(0:11.66)

0:36.28
(0:11.80)

0:24.48
(0:11.83)

0:12.65
(0:12.65)

0:36.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 GERRYMANDER 6 66.7 0:10.99 1:12.46 [1] 0:58.93 [1] 0:47.94 [1] 0:36.28 [1] 0:24.48 [1] 0:12.65 [1] 1:12.46 0:36.28

Montana Philpot 1000m 1000m (0:13.53) (0:10.99) (0:11.66) (0:11.80) (0:11.83) (0:12.65)

2 17 WARTHOG 4 65.5 0:11.29 1:12.88 [2] 0:59.07 [3] 0:47.78 [3] 0:36.14 [3] 0:24.25 [3] 0:12.49 [2] 2.3L 0:36.14 -4

Brodie Loy 1000m 1000m (0:13.81) (0:11.29) (0:11.64) (0:11.89) (0:11.76) (0:12.49)

3 10 WEALDSTONE 13 64.2 0:11.43 1:13.29 [3] 0:58.51 [9] 0:47.08 [9] 0:35.45 [9] 0:23.69 [9] 0:12.14 [9] 4.6L 0:35.45 -3

Ryan Wiggins 1000m 1000m (0:14.78) (0:11.43) (0:11.63) (0:11.76) (0:11.55) (0:12.14)

4 18 VALANTINO ROC 2 65.6 0:11.17 1:13.44 [4] 0:59.27 [6] 0:48.10 [6] 0:36.53 [4] 0:24.65 [5] 0:12.72 [3] 5.4L 0:36.53 -3

Larry Cassidy 1000m 1000m (0:14.17) (0:11.17) (0:11.57) (0:11.88) (0:11.93) (0:12.72)

5 6 KARAOKE AL 9 66.5 0:11.26 1:13.84 [5] 0:59.82 [4] 0:48.56 [5] 0:36.91 [6] 0:25.02 [6] 0:12.91 [6] 7.7L 0:36.91 +1

Dale Smith 1000m 1000m (0:14.02) (0:11.26) (0:11.65) (0:11.89) (0:12.11) (0:12.91)

6 2 CHANCE AT MIDNIGHT 12 65.8 0:11.08 1:13.93 [6] 0:59.44 [8] 0:48.36 [7] 0:36.78 [7] 0:24.96 [8] 0:12.99 [7] 8.1L 0:36.78 -4

Morgan Butler 1000m 1000m (0:14.49) (0:11.08) (0:11.58) (0:11.82) (0:11.97) (0:12.99)

7 11 SHE'S SOO GOOD 10 66.0 0:11.15 1:14.09 [7] 1:00.02 [5] 0:48.87 [4] 0:37.18 [4] 0:25.33 [4] 0:13.27 [4] 8.9L 0:37.18 +2

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:14.07) (0:11.15) (0:11.69) (0:11.85) (0:12.06) (0:13.27)

8 3 MASTER'N'COMMANDER 8 65.0 0:11.27 1:14.12 [8] 0:59.82 [7] 0:48.55 [8] 0:36.94 [8] 0:25.16 [7] 0:13.15 [8] 9.1L 0:36.94 -2

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:14.30) (0:11.27) (0:11.61) (0:11.78) (0:12.01) (0:13.15)

9 4 TAJIRI 1 67.8 0:10.93 1:14.84 [9] 1:01.12 [2] 0:50.19 [2] 0:38.48 [2] 0:26.51 [2] 0:13.97 [5] 13.1L 0:38.48 -6

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:13.72) (0:10.93) (0:11.71) (0:11.97) (0:12.54) (0:13.97)

Scratched: Alpine Wizard (#1), Casanova Man (#5), Our Heart Throb (#7), Pangaea (#8), Ripper Shank (#9), Give Me Something (#13), Own Tomorrow (#14), Betterletmedance (#15), Miss Shu (#16), Viscount 

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: PROLIQUOR QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap - 1000m

21 May 2023 - 11:42

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.45
(0:13.12)

0:46.33
(0:10.69)

0:35.64
(0:11.63)

0:24.01
(0:11.68)

0:12.33
(0:12.33)

0:35.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 TORQUE I TEE 9 68.4 0:10.76 0:59.45 [1] 0:45.84 [8] 0:35.08 [7] 0:23.75 [4] 0:12.24 [4] 0:59.45 0:35.08

Andrew Mallyon 800m 800m (0:13.61) (0:10.76) (0:11.33) (0:11.51) (0:12.24)

2 9 BETTERLETMEDANCE 7 68.5 0:10.84 0:59.59 [2] 0:45.69 [9] 0:34.85 [9] 0:23.69 [8] 0:12.24 [5] 0.8L 0:34.85 +1

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.90) (0:10.84) (0:11.16) (0:11.45) (0:12.24)

3 4 MASTERPLAN 2 68.5 0:10.85 0:59.68 [3] 0:46.28 [5] 0:35.43 [5] 0:23.96 [5] 0:12.53 [2] 1.2L 0:35.43 -2

Justin Huxtable Overall 800m (0:13.40) (0:10.85) (0:11.47) (0:11.43) (0:12.53)

4 2 BOSSED UP 10 70.7 0:10.94 0:59.68 [4] 0:46.51 [3] 0:35.57 [4] 0:24.03 [3] 0:12.50 [3] 1.3L 0:35.57 +4

James Orman Overall 800m (0:13.17) (0:10.94) (0:11.54) (0:11.53) (0:12.50)

5 3 LETS DANCE JANDY 1 69.0 0:10.69 0:59.73 [5] 0:46.61 [1] 0:35.92 [1] 0:24.29 [1] 0:12.61 [1] 1.5L 0:35.92 +1

Alisha Donald Overall 800m (0:13.12) (0:10.69) (0:11.63) (0:11.68) (0:12.61)

6 10 HINATA 8 66.9 0:10.97 0:59.92 [6] 0:46.37 [7] 0:35.40 [8] 0:23.90 [9] 0:12.50 [7] 2.5L 0:35.40 +3

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.55) (0:10.97) (0:11.50) (0:11.40) (0:12.50)

7 7 MIAMI VICE 4 69.3 0:10.89 0:59.98 [7] 0:46.53 [6] 0:35.64 [6] 0:24.20 [7] 0:12.57 [6] 2.7L 0:35.64 +1

Jag Guthmann-Chester 800m 800m (0:13.45) (0:10.89) (0:11.44) (0:11.63) (0:12.57)

8 8 BALALAIKA BIRD 5 70.0 0:10.76 1:01.24 [8] 0:48.11 [2] 0:37.35 [2] 0:25.72 [2] 0:13.52 [8] 10L 0:37.35 +1

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:13.13) (0:10.76) (0:11.63) (0:12.20) (0:13.52)

9 1 NAZORIAN 3 69.9 0:10.86 1:01.33 [9] 0:48.11 [4] 0:37.25 [3] 0:25.56 [6] 0:13.61 [9] 10.4L 0:37.25 +0

Ryan Maloney 800m 800m (0:13.22) (0:10.86) (0:11.69) (0:11.95) (0:13.61)

10 6 BENNU 6 66.0 0:11.24 1:01.48 [10] 0:47.57 [10] 0:36.33 [10] 0:24.53 [10] 0:12.71 [10] 11.2L 0:36.33 +3

Andrew Spinks 800m 800m (0:13.91) (0:11.24) (0:11.80) (0:11.82) (0:12.71)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: COAST 2 COAST EARTHMOVING Class 5 Handicap - 1000m

21 May 2023 - 12:17

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.67
(0:13.06)

0:45.61
(0:10.92)

0:34.69
(0:11.45)

0:23.24
(0:11.35)

0:11.89
(0:11.89)

0:34.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 RELIABLE RUBY 4 67.4 0:10.91 0:58.67 [1] 0:45.04 [6] 0:34.13 [5] 0:22.86 [5] 0:11.87 [2] 0:58.67 0:34.13

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.63) (0:10.91) (0:11.27) (0:10.99) (0:11.87)

2 8 CARRIBEAN KING 3 67.9 0:10.97 0:58.82 [2] 0:45.39 [3] 0:34.42 [4] 0:23.16 [4] 0:12.02 [3] 0.8L 0:34.42 -2

Jake Bayliss Overall 800m (0:13.43) (0:10.97) (0:11.26) (0:11.14) (0:12.02)

3 7 UNCLE RUSS 6 67.5 0:10.96 0:58.87 [3] 0:45.14 [8] 0:34.18 [7] 0:22.92 [7] 0:11.77 [6] 1L 0:34.18 -2

Samantha Collett Overall 800m (0:13.73) (0:10.96) (0:11.26) (0:11.15) (0:11.77)

4 9 ZINGALONG 1 67.6 0:10.92 0:59.12 [4] 0:46.06 [1] 0:35.14 [1] 0:23.69 [1] 0:12.34 [1] 2.3L 0:35.14 -2

Matthew Powell 800m 800m (0:13.06) (0:10.92) (0:11.45) (0:11.35) (0:12.34)

5 6 HEAD ON UP 11 67.9 0:11.03 0:59.18 [5] 0:45.38 [9] 0:34.32 [8] 0:23.11 [8] 0:12.08 [5] 2.5L 0:34.32 +1

Brodie Loy 800m 400m (0:13.80) (0:11.06) (0:11.21) (0:11.03) (0:12.08)

6 5 MISHANI FRAUDSTER 8 68.6 0:10.86 0:59.39 [6] 0:46.10 [2] 0:35.24 [2] 0:23.95 [2] 0:12.40 [4] 3.8L 0:35.24 -1

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.29) (0:10.86) (0:11.29) (0:11.55) (0:12.40)

7 1 GLORIOUS RUBY 5 67.8 0:10.90 0:59.52 [7] 0:45.87 [7] 0:34.57 [9] 0:23.24 [9] 0:12.34 [8] 4.3L 0:34.57 +1

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:13.65) (0:11.30) (0:11.33) (0:10.90) (0:12.34)

8 4 MOONAN ME 10 67.3 0:10.99 0:59.68 [8] 0:45.52 [10] 0:34.24 [10] 0:22.97 [10] 0:11.98 [10] 5.1L 0:34.24 -4

Marnu Potgieter 400m 400m (0:14.16) (0:11.28) (0:11.27) (0:10.99) (0:11.98)

9 2 PROPELLE 2 67.2 0:11.12 0:59.73 [9] 0:46.23 [5] 0:35.11 [6] 0:23.88 [6] 0:12.56 [7] 5.3L 0:35.11 -2

Jag Guthmann-Chester 800m 800m (0:13.50) (0:11.12) (0:11.23) (0:11.32) (0:12.56)

10 11 FUNNY MONEY 7 68.1 0:10.85 1:00.42 [10] 0:46.96 [4] 0:36.11 [3] 0:24.77 [3] 0:13.06 [9] 9.3L 0:36.11 +1

Tiffani Brooker 800m 800m (0:13.46) (0:10.85) (0:11.34) (0:11.71) (0:13.06)

Scratched: Menazzi (#3)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: LANDSBOROUGH HOTEL Class 1 Handicap - 1800m

21 May 2023 - 12:59

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:50.10
(0:13.70)

1:36.40
(0:11.58)

1:24.82
(0:11.87)

1:12.95
(0:11.73)

1:01.22
(0:12.27)

0:48.95
(0:12.19)

0:36.76
(0:12.28)

0:36.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 AMOKURA 4 63.7 0:11.62 1:50.10 [1] 1:36.00 [5] 1:24.19 [7] 1:12.14 [8] 1:00.14 [8] 0:48.02 [9] 0:35.86 [10] 0:35.86

Andrew Mallyon 600m 400m (0:14.10) (0:11.81) (0:12.05) (0:12.00) (0:12.12) (0:12.16) (0:11.74)

2 3 COLLEAGUES 7 62.5 0:11.67 1:50.45 [2] 1:36.58 [2] 1:24.91 [3] 1:13.01 [4] 1:01.11 [3] 0:48.92 [3] 0:36.84 [4] 0:36.84 -10

Ryan Maloney 1600m 1600m (0:13.87) (0:11.67) (0:11.90) (0:11.90) (0:12.19) (0:12.08) (0:12.05)

3 1 CHAYSE 'N' ARTIE 8 62.9 0:11.70 1:50.72 [3] 1:36.70 [3] 1:25.00 [5] 1:13.00 [5] 1:00.97 [5] 0:48.80 [5] 0:36.75 [5] 0:36.75 -7

Danny Peisley 800m 1600m (0:14.02) (0:11.70) (0:12.00) (0:12.03) (0:12.17) (0:12.05) (0:11.88)

4 11 ROMAN DAGGER 1 63.3 0:11.84 1:50.90 [4] 1:36.73 [6] 1:24.89 [8] 1:12.99 [6] 1:01.00 [6] 0:48.92 [7] 0:36.77 [7] 0:36.77 -12

Les Tilley 1400m 1600m (0:14.17) (0:11.84) (0:11.90) (0:11.99) (0:12.08) (0:12.15) (0:12.17)

5 6 COURS VITE 15 64.4 0:11.44 1:51.00 [5] 1:36.93 [4] 1:25.49 [2] 1:13.61 [3] 1:01.65 [4] 0:49.47 [4] 0:37.42 [3] 0:37.42 -1

Jake Bayliss 1600m 1600m (0:14.07) (0:11.44) (0:11.88) (0:11.96) (0:12.18) (0:12.05) (0:12.15)

6 4 DARK TANGENT 3 64.3 0:11.47 1:51.17 [6] 1:36.51 [11] 1:25.04 [9] 1:13.12 [9] 1:01.01 [10] 0:48.98 [10] 0:37.01 [8] 0:37.01 -10

Jaden Lloyd 1600m 1600m (0:14.66) (0:11.47) (0:11.92) (0:12.11) (0:12.03) (0:11.97) (0:11.67)

7 15 DREAM CANDY 6 63.8 0:11.65 1:51.45 [7] 1:37.23 [7] 1:25.58 [6] 1:13.51 [7] 1:01.51 [7] 0:49.50 [6] 0:37.46 [6] 0:37.46 -2

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:14.22) (0:11.65) (0:12.07) (0:12.00) (0:12.01) (0:12.04) (0:11.98)

8 10 RABBIT STU 12 64.0 0:11.73 1:51.54 [8] 1:37.13 [9] 1:25.40 [10] 1:13.46 [10] 1:01.44 [9] 0:49.47 [8] 0:37.35 [9] 0:37.35 +3

Ben Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:14.41) (0:11.73) (0:11.94) (0:12.02) (0:11.97) (0:12.12) (0:12.07)

9 13 BIG HITTER 13 64.2 0:11.58 1:51.94 [9] 1:37.31 [10] 1:25.73 [11] 1:13.70 [11] 1:01.66 [11] 0:49.59 [11] 0:37.33 [11] 0:37.33 +1

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:14.63) (0:11.58) (0:12.03) (0:12.04) (0:12.07) (0:12.26) (0:11.91)

10 9 TEXAS HOLD'EM 5 65.5 0:11.32 1:52.28 [10] 1:37.90 [8] 1:26.58 [4] 1:15.08 [2] 1:03.30 [2] 0:51.09 [2] 0:38.91 [2] 0:38.91 -5

Marnu Potgieter 1600m 1600m (0:14.38) (0:11.32) (0:11.50) (0:11.78) (0:12.21) (0:12.18) (0:12.39)

Scratched: Kowloon Gem (#7), Amber Blonde (#16), Chosen Distance (#17), Let's Prosper (#18)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: LANDSBOROUGH HOTEL Class 1 Handicap - 1800m

21 May 2023 - 12:59

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:50.10
(0:13.70)

1:36.40
(0:11.58)

1:24.82
(0:11.87)

1:12.95
(0:11.73)

1:01.22
(0:12.27)

0:48.95
(0:12.19)

0:36.76
(0:12.28)

0:36.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 HELL OF A PRINCE 9 63.3 0:11.58 1:52.64 [11] 1:38.94 [1] 1:27.36 [1] 1:15.49 [1] 1:03.76 [1] 0:51.49 [1] 0:39.30 [1] 0:39.30 -10

Nathan Thomas Overall 1600m (0:13.70) (0:11.58) (0:11.87) (0:11.73) (0:12.27) (0:12.19) (0:12.28)

12 2 ENJOUEE 17 62.9 0:11.91 1:52.77 [12] 1:37.82 [14] 1:25.91 [14] 1:13.85 [14] 1:01.67 [14] 0:49.74 [14] 0:37.52 [14] 0:37.52 -6

Cejay Graham 1600m 1600m (0:14.95) (0:11.91) (0:12.06) (0:12.18) (0:11.93) (0:12.22) (0:12.13)

13 8 LOVEMETENDER 18 63.6 0:11.53 1:52.96 [13] 1:38.07 [13] 1:26.54 [12] 1:14.60 [12] 1:02.46 [12] 0:50.45 [12] 0:38.24 [12] 0:38.24 -9

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:14.89) (0:11.53) (0:11.94) (0:12.14) (0:12.01) (0:12.21) (0:12.15)

14 12 CHOIR 16 63.0 0:11.85 1:53.35 [14] 1:38.69 [12] 1:26.84 [13] 1:14.88 [13] 1:02.83 [13] 0:50.82 [13] 0:38.60 [13] 0:38.60 -2

Andrew Spinks 1600m 1600m (0:14.66) (0:11.85) (0:11.96) (0:12.05) (0:12.01) (0:12.22) (0:12.49)

Scratched: Kowloon Gem (#7), Amber Blonde (#16), Chosen Distance (#17), Let's Prosper (#18)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: LANDSBOROUGH HOTEL Class 1 Handicap - 1800m

21 May 2023 - 12:59

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.48
(0:11.98)

0:12.50
(0:12.50)

0:36.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 AMOKURA 4 63.7 0:11.62 0:24.12 [8] 0:12.50 [1] 1:50.10 0:35.86

Andrew Mallyon 600m 400m (0:11.62) (0:12.50)

2 3 COLLEAGUES 7 62.5 0:11.67 0:24.79 [2] 0:12.76 [2] 2L 0:36.84 -10

Ryan Maloney 1600m 1600m (0:12.03) (0:12.76)

3 1 CHAYSE 'N' ARTIE 8 62.9 0:11.70 0:24.87 [6] 0:12.64 [5] 3.5L 0:36.75 -7

Danny Peisley 800m 1600m (0:12.23) (0:12.64)

4 11 ROMAN DAGGER 1 63.3 0:11.84 0:24.60 [10] 0:12.44 [9] 4.5L 0:36.77 -12

Les Tilley 1400m 1600m (0:12.16) (0:12.44)

5 6 COURS VITE 15 64.4 0:11.44 0:25.27 [3] 0:13.18 [3] 4.9L 0:37.42 -1

Jake Bayliss 1600m 1600m (0:12.09) (0:13.18)

6 4 DARK TANGENT 3 64.3 0:11.47 0:25.34 [5] 0:13.32 [4] 5.9L 0:37.01 -10

Jaden Lloyd 1600m 1600m (0:12.02) (0:13.32)

7 15 DREAM CANDY 6 63.8 0:11.65 0:25.48 [7] 0:13.30 [6] 7.4L 0:37.46 -2

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:12.18) (0:13.30)

8 10 RABBIT STU 12 64.0 0:11.73 0:25.28 [9] 0:13.13 [8] 7.8L 0:37.35 +3

Ben Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:12.15) (0:13.13)

9 13 BIG HITTER 13 64.2 0:11.58 0:25.42 [11] 0:13.37 [11] 10.1L 0:37.33 +1

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:12.05) (0:13.37)

10 9 TEXAS HOLD'EM 5 65.5 0:11.32 0:26.52 [4] 0:13.75 [10] 12.1L 0:38.91 -5

Marnu Potgieter 1600m 1600m (0:12.77) (0:13.75)

Scratched: Kowloon Gem (#7), Amber Blonde (#16), Chosen Distance (#17), Let's Prosper (#18)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: LANDSBOROUGH HOTEL Class 1 Handicap - 1800m

21 May 2023 - 12:59

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.48
(0:11.98)

0:12.50
(0:12.50)

0:36.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 HELL OF A PRINCE 9 63.3 0:11.58 0:27.02 [1] 0:14.39 [7] 14.1L 0:39.30 -10

Nathan Thomas Overall 1600m (0:12.63) (0:14.39)

12 2 ENJOUEE 17 62.9 0:11.91 0:25.39 [14] 0:13.25 [13] 14.6L 0:37.52 -6

Cejay Graham 1600m 1600m (0:12.14) (0:13.25)

13 8 LOVEMETENDER 18 63.6 0:11.53 0:26.09 [12] 0:13.61 [12] 15.6L 0:38.24 -9

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:12.48) (0:13.61)

14 12 CHOIR 16 63.0 0:11.85 0:26.11 [13] 0:13.76 [14] 17.9L 0:38.60 -2

Andrew Spinks 1600m 1600m (0:12.35) (0:13.76)

Scratched: Kowloon Gem (#7), Amber Blonde (#16), Chosen Distance (#17), Let's Prosper (#18)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: ALL FENCING SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

21 May 2023 - 13:38

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.84
(0:13.92)

1:11.92
(0:11.31)

1:00.61
(0:11.75)

0:48.86
(0:12.76)

0:36.10
(0:12.49)

0:23.61
(0:11.65)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 PAIENBARA 11 64.9 0:11.26 1:25.84 [1] 1:11.29 [11] 0:59.63 [11] 0:47.72 [11] 0:35.29 [10] 0:22.91 [9] 0:35.29

Justin Huxtable 200m 400m (0:14.55) (0:11.66) (0:11.91) (0:12.43) (0:12.38) (0:11.26)

2 12 ROADTRIP 9 64.5 0:11.40 1:25.96 [2] 1:11.72 [6] 1:00.21 [8] 0:48.37 [6] 0:35.86 [4] 0:23.43 [4] 0:35.86 +0

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:14.24) (0:11.51) (0:11.84) (0:12.51) (0:12.43) (0:11.40)

3 8 I AM ARTIE 12 67.1 0:11.13 1:25.99 [3] 1:11.76 [5] 1:00.63 [3] 0:49.01 [1] 0:36.25 [1] 0:23.76 [1] 0:36.25 -6

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:14.23) (0:11.13) (0:11.62) (0:12.76) (0:12.49) (0:11.65)

4 3 PREPOTENT 8 64.2 0:11.41 1:26.14 [4] 1:11.64 [10] 1:00.19 [9] 0:48.26 [9] 0:35.83 [8] 0:23.45 [6] 0:35.83 +1

Les Tilley 1200m 400m (0:14.50) (0:11.45) (0:11.93) (0:12.43) (0:12.38) (0:11.41)

5 4 SORGENTE 1 63.7 0:11.44 1:26.20 [5] 1:12.23 [2] 1:00.79 [4] 0:48.78 [4] 0:35.97 [6] 0:23.49 [7] 0:35.97 -4

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:13.97) (0:11.44) (0:12.01) (0:12.81) (0:12.48) (0:11.52)

6 10 UNDER THE CAP 4 65.0 0:11.34 1:26.27 [6] 1:12.11 [3] 1:00.77 [5] 0:48.79 [5] 0:36.15 [5] 0:23.72 [5] 0:36.15 -3

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:14.16) (0:11.34) (0:11.98) (0:12.64) (0:12.43) (0:11.58)

7 1 RED TOP 2 63.9 0:11.37 1:26.32 [7] 1:12.02 [8] 1:00.59 [7] 0:48.60 [8] 0:35.84 [9] 0:23.37 [10] 0:35.84 -5

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:14.30) (0:11.43) (0:11.99) (0:12.76) (0:12.47) (0:11.37)

8 13 BOLD HUSSAR 6 64.5 0:11.30 1:26.42 [8] 1:11.99 [9] 1:00.45 [10] 0:48.47 [10] 0:35.79 [11] 0:23.29 [11] 0:35.79 -2

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:14.43) (0:11.54) (0:11.98) (0:12.68) (0:12.50) (0:11.30)

9 9 SLEIGH QUEEN 3 64.7 0:11.46 1:26.58 [9] 1:12.39 [4] 1:00.93 [6] 0:48.92 [7] 0:36.28 [7] 0:23.79 [8] 0:36.28 -2

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:14.19) (0:11.46) (0:12.01) (0:12.64) (0:12.49) (0:11.56)

10 11 ON HOLD 7 66.3 0:11.09 1:26.63 [10] 1:12.36 [7] 1:01.27 [2] 0:49.44 [2] 0:36.71 [2] 0:24.29 [2] 0:36.71 -5

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.27) (0:11.09) (0:11.83) (0:12.73) (0:12.42) (0:11.64)

Scratched: Diaco (#6), Even Now (#7), Mishani Kingdom (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: ALL FENCING SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

21 May 2023 - 13:38

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.84
(0:13.92)

1:11.92
(0:11.31)

1:00.61
(0:11.75)

0:48.86
(0:12.76)

0:36.10
(0:12.49)

0:23.61
(0:11.65)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 DIRTY MERCHANT 5 64.4 0:11.31 1:27.59 [11] 1:13.67 [1] 1:02.36 [1] 0:50.39 [3] 0:37.59 [3] 0:25.11 [3] 0:37.59 -5

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:13.92) (0:11.31) (0:11.97) (0:12.80) (0:12.48) (0:11.78)

Scratched: Diaco (#6), Even Now (#7), Mishani Kingdom (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: ALL FENCING SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

21 May 2023 - 13:38

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.96
(0:11.96)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 PAIENBARA 11 64.9 0:11.26 0:11.65 [6] 1:25.84 0:35.29

Justin Huxtable 200m 400m (0:11.65)

2 12 ROADTRIP 9 64.5 0:11.40 0:12.03 [2] 0.5L 0:35.86 +0

Tiffani Brooker 400m 400m (0:12.03)

3 8 I AM ARTIE 12 67.1 0:11.13 0:12.11 [1] 0.7L 0:36.25 -6

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.11)

4 3 PREPOTENT 8 64.2 0:11.41 0:12.04 [4] 1.5L 0:35.83 +1

Les Tilley 1200m 400m (0:12.04)

5 4 SORGENTE 1 63.7 0:11.44 0:11.97 [7] 1.7L 0:35.97 -4

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:11.97)

6 10 UNDER THE CAP 4 65.0 0:11.34 0:12.14 [5] 2L 0:36.15 -3

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.14)

7 1 RED TOP 2 63.9 0:11.37 0:12.00 [9] 2.2L 0:35.84 -5

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:12.00)

8 13 BOLD HUSSAR 6 64.5 0:11.30 0:11.99 [11] 2.6L 0:35.79 -2

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:11.99)

9 9 SLEIGH QUEEN 3 64.7 0:11.46 0:12.23 [10] 3.4L 0:36.28 -2

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.23)

10 11 ON HOLD 7 66.3 0:11.09 0:12.65 [3] 3.6L 0:36.71 -5

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.65)

Scratched: Diaco (#6), Even Now (#7), Mishani Kingdom (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: ALL FENCING SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

21 May 2023 - 13:38

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.96
(0:11.96)

0:36.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 DIRTY MERCHANT 5 64.4 0:11.31 0:13.33 [8] 9.1L 0:37.59 -5

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:13.33)

Scratched: Diaco (#6), Even Now (#7), Mishani Kingdom (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: DANNI MORRISON STUDIOS BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1200m

21 May 2023 - 14:17

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.62
(0:13.86)

0:58.76
(0:11.64)

0:47.12
(0:12.02)

0:35.10
(0:11.94)

0:23.16
(0:11.16)

0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:35.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 QUEEN ASSASSIN 3 65.0 0:11.16 1:12.62 [1] 0:58.76 [1] 0:47.12 [1] 0:35.10 [1] 0:23.16 [1] 0:12.00 [1] 1:12.62 0:35.10

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:13.86) (0:11.64) (0:12.02) (0:11.94) (0:11.16) (0:12.00)

2 8 CRAZY BRAVE 6 66.2 0:11.34 1:12.83 [2] 0:58.79 [2] 0:47.20 [2] 0:35.29 [2] 0:23.28 [2] 0:11.94 [2] 1L 0:35.29 -3

James Orman Overall 400m (0:14.04) (0:11.59) (0:11.91) (0:12.01) (0:11.34) (0:11.94)

3 17 ISRAELITE BAY 4 65.3 0:11.17 1:12.87 [3] 0:58.48 [7] 0:46.76 [6] 0:34.86 [6] 0:23.02 [6] 0:11.85 [5] 1.2L 0:34.86 -3

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.39) (0:11.72) (0:11.90) (0:11.84) (0:11.17) (0:11.85)

4 6 CHIEF ARTIE 13 65.6 0:11.22 1:12.92 [4] 0:58.82 [4] 0:47.23 [3] 0:35.19 [3] 0:23.23 [4] 0:12.01 [4] 1.4L 0:35.19 +3

Jake Bayliss Overall 400m (0:14.10) (0:11.59) (0:12.04) (0:11.96) (0:11.22) (0:12.01)

5 10 DOOMANI 2 64.4 0:11.33 1:13.03 [5] 0:58.91 [5] 0:47.19 [5] 0:35.21 [5] 0:23.29 [5] 0:11.96 [6] 1.9L 0:35.21 +1

Craig Robertson 400m 400m (0:14.12) (0:11.72) (0:11.98) (0:11.92) (0:11.33) (0:11.96)

6 15 TAORMINA DUCHESS 1 64.7 0:11.31 1:13.19 [6] 0:59.11 [3] 0:47.44 [4] 0:35.42 [4] 0:23.59 [3] 0:12.28 [3] 2.7L 0:35.42 -3

Michael Murphy 400m 400m (0:14.08) (0:11.67) (0:12.02) (0:11.83) (0:11.31) (0:12.28)

7 12 IN THE BLINK 5 65.8 0:11.18 1:13.21 [7] 0:58.86 [6] 0:47.09 [7] 0:35.14 [7] 0:23.26 [7] 0:12.08 [7] 2.8L 0:35.14 +0

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.35) (0:11.77) (0:11.95) (0:11.88) (0:11.18) (0:12.08)

8 14 DARING BELLE 11 64.6 0:11.22 1:13.49 [8] 0:58.62 [10] 0:46.90 [10] 0:34.97 [10] 0:23.17 [10] 0:11.95 [10] 4.3L 0:34.97 +1

Casey Waddell 400m 400m (0:14.87) (0:11.72) (0:11.93) (0:11.80) (0:11.22) (0:11.95)

9 4 KING OF WANCHAI 7 64.3 0:11.29 1:13.78 [9] 0:59.14 [8] 0:47.43 [8] 0:35.49 [8] 0:23.68 [8] 0:12.39 [8] 5.8L 0:35.49 -2

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:14.64) (0:11.71) (0:11.94) (0:11.81) (0:11.29) (0:12.39)

10 3 MAGIC ON ICE 9 64.8 0:11.34 1:14.06 [10] 0:59.37 [9] 0:47.67 [9] 0:35.66 [9] 0:23.86 [9] 0:12.52 [9] 7.3L 0:35.66 -3

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:14.69) (0:11.70) (0:12.01) (0:11.80) (0:11.34) (0:12.52)

Scratched: Carribean King (#1), Sacca (#5), Roman Heir (#7), Shaquila (#11), Zoumeteor (#13), Jukebox Glow (#16), Sian Star (#18), The Girl's Boy (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: DANNI MORRISON STUDIOS BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1200m

21 May 2023 - 14:17

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.62
(0:13.86)

0:58.76
(0:11.64)

0:47.12
(0:12.02)

0:35.10
(0:11.94)

0:23.16
(0:11.16)

0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:35.10

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 LAURIE 18 64.0 0:11.42 1:14.32 [11] 0:59.23 [11] 0:47.59 [11] 0:35.74 [11] 0:23.90 [11] 0:12.48 [11] 8.8L 0:35.74 -1

Alisha Donald 400m 400m (0:15.09) (0:11.64) (0:11.85) (0:11.84) (0:11.42) (0:12.48)

Scratched: Carribean King (#1), Sacca (#5), Roman Heir (#7), Shaquila (#11), Zoumeteor (#13), Jukebox Glow (#16), Sian Star (#18), The Girl's Boy (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: PICKERING BOOKKEEPING & ACCOUNTING SERVICES
BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1200m

21 May 2023 - 14:52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.64
(0:13.34)

0:58.30
(0:10.77)

0:47.53
(0:11.58)

0:35.95
(0:12.04)

0:23.91
(0:11.72)

0:12.19
(0:12.19)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 LOST IN TRANSIT 2 68.3 0:10.87 1:11.64 [1] 0:58.30 [1] 0:47.43 [2] 0:35.68 [2] 0:23.70 [2] 0:12.19 [1] 1:11.64 0:35.68

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:13.34) (0:10.87) (0:11.75) (0:11.98) (0:11.51) (0:12.19)

2 2 CHARLIE'S CASE 5 65.4 0:11.35 1:12.40 [2] 0:58.22 [8] 0:46.87 [8] 0:35.48 [8] 0:23.82 [8] 0:12.29 [7] 4.3L 0:35.48 +1

Taylor Marshall 800m 1000m (0:14.18) (0:11.35) (0:11.39) (0:11.66) (0:11.53) (0:12.29)

3 11 O'MISS BEHAVING 6 66.9 0:11.12 1:12.50 [3] 0:58.45 [7] 0:47.33 [6] 0:35.81 [6] 0:24.09 [6] 0:12.45 [6] 4.8L 0:35.81 +0

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.05) (0:11.12) (0:11.52) (0:11.72) (0:11.64) (0:12.45)

4 12 PRETTY LITTLE LASS 9 68.3 0:11.07 1:12.55 [4] 0:58.95 [4] 0:47.88 [4] 0:36.17 [4] 0:24.37 [4] 0:12.56 [5] 5L 0:36.17 -2

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1000m (0:13.60) (0:11.07) (0:11.71) (0:11.80) (0:11.81) (0:12.56)

5 18 WITHOUT SHAME 4 67.3 0:11.04 1:12.56 [5] 0:58.73 [5] 0:47.69 [5] 0:36.16 [5] 0:24.18 [5] 0:12.64 [3] 5.1L 0:36.16 +4

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.83) (0:11.04) (0:11.53) (0:11.98) (0:11.54) (0:12.64)

6 4 ALVIN THE BOLD 8 66.0 0:11.22 1:12.69 [6] 0:58.44 [9] 0:46.77 [10] 0:35.55 [10] 0:24.06 [9] 0:12.58 [8] 5.6L 0:35.55 +3

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:14.25) (0:11.67) (0:11.22) (0:11.49) (0:11.48) (0:12.58)

7 13 DREAM ENTITY 10 65.2 0:11.20 1:12.85 [7] 0:58.38 [11] 0:46.87 [11] 0:35.67 [11] 0:24.10 [11] 0:12.48 [9] 6.4L 0:35.67 -3

Jake Bayliss 800m 800m (0:14.47) (0:11.51) (0:11.20) (0:11.57) (0:11.62) (0:12.48)

8 14 ILIKEIT ILOVEIT 7 66.0 0:11.35 1:13.03 [8] 0:58.74 [10] 0:47.39 [9] 0:36.03 [9] 0:24.39 [10] 0:12.64 [10] 7.4L 0:36.03 +4

Larry Cassidy 800m 1000m (0:14.29) (0:11.35) (0:11.36) (0:11.64) (0:11.75) (0:12.64)

9 17 ABOVE THE LOT 13 66.0 0:11.21 1:13.05 [9] 0:58.33 [12] 0:46.68 [12] 0:35.47 [12] 0:24.12 [12] 0:12.45 [12] 7.5L 0:35.47 +2

Tegan Harrison 800m 800m (0:14.72) (0:11.65) (0:11.21) (0:11.35) (0:11.67) (0:12.45)

10 5 BELISTIC MAN 1 68.5 0:10.74 1:13.05 [10] 0:59.68 [2] 0:48.94 [1] 0:37.36 [1] 0:25.32 [1] 0:13.39 [2] 7.6L 0:37.36 -6

Matthew Powell 1000m 1000m (0:13.37) (0:10.74) (0:11.58) (0:12.04) (0:11.93) (0:13.39)

Scratched: Vetta Velocita (#1), I Am Mason (#6), Horowitz (#8), Smashingplates (#9), Goldschlager (#10), On Hold (#16), Capital Girl (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: PICKERING BOOKKEEPING & ACCOUNTING SERVICES
BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1200m

21 May 2023 - 14:52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.64
(0:13.34)

0:58.30
(0:10.77)

0:47.53
(0:11.58)

0:35.95
(0:12.04)

0:23.91
(0:11.72)

0:12.19
(0:12.19)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 SHINSHINTO 14 68.3 0:10.98 1:13.11 [11] 0:59.64 [3] 0:48.66 [3] 0:36.95 [3] 0:25.05 [3] 0:13.19 [4] 7.8L 0:36.95 +0

Justin Huxtable Overall 1000m (0:13.47) (0:10.98) (0:11.71) (0:11.90) (0:11.86) (0:13.19)

12 15 MICROWAVE JENNY 3 65.8 0:11.17 1:13.38 [12] 0:59.34 [6] 0:48.17 [7] 0:36.66 [7] 0:24.86 [7] 0:12.95 [11] 9.3L 0:36.66 -4

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:14.04) (0:11.17) (0:11.51) (0:11.80) (0:11.91) (0:12.95)

Scratched: Vetta Velocita (#1), I Am Mason (#6), Horowitz (#8), Smashingplates (#9), Goldschlager (#10), On Hold (#16), Capital Girl (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: RUMBA BEACH RESORT RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1400m

21 May 2023 - 15:30

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.57
(0:13.70)

1:11.87
(0:10.83)

1:01.04
(0:11.74)

0:49.30
(0:12.15)

0:37.15
(0:12.25)

0:24.90
(0:12.07)

0:37.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 BETTER LAD 21 67.4 0:10.83 1:25.57 [1] 1:11.87 [1] 1:01.04 [1] 0:49.30 [1] 0:37.15 [1] 0:24.90 [1] 0:37.15

Matthew Powell 1200m 1200m (0:13.70) (0:10.83) (0:11.74) (0:12.15) (0:12.25) (0:12.07)

2 3 ATLANTIC ROYAL 4 64.7 0:11.36 1:26.03 [2] 1:12.12 [8] 1:00.76 [9] 0:49.09 [9] 0:36.70 [9] 0:24.82 [6] 0:36.70 +0

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1200m (0:13.91) (0:11.36) (0:11.67) (0:12.39) (0:11.88) (0:11.92)

3 6 BAMBALAM 15 65.5 0:11.19 1:26.09 [3] 1:12.26 [7] 1:01.07 [5] 0:49.63 [2] 0:37.27 [2] 0:25.11 [2] 0:37.27 +10

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:13.83) (0:11.19) (0:11.44) (0:12.36) (0:12.16) (0:12.12)

4 9 SEA COMMITS 2 64.8 0:11.21 1:26.12 [4] 1:12.30 [6] 1:01.09 [6] 0:49.35 [6] 0:37.03 [5] 0:24.93 [5] 0:37.03 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:13.82) (0:11.21) (0:11.74) (0:12.32) (0:12.10) (0:11.86)

5 15 SKILLED ARTIST 17 64.2 0:11.48 1:26.18 [5] 1:11.64 [13] 0:59.98 [13] 0:48.50 [12] 0:36.30 [14] 0:24.39 [12] 0:36.30 +6

Cejay Graham 1200m 1000m (0:14.54) (0:11.66) (0:11.48) (0:12.20) (0:11.91) (0:11.80)

6 18 GEMMAYZE 20 62.7 0:11.75 1:26.39 [6] 1:11.83 [15] 0:59.87 [16] 0:48.07 [16] 0:36.32 [15] 0:24.41 [15] 0:36.32 +7

Samantha Collett 1000m 800m (0:14.56) (0:11.96) (0:11.80) (0:11.75) (0:11.91) (0:11.89)

7 5 BIGGIE 8 66.3 0:11.17 1:26.44 [7] 1:12.71 [3] 1:01.54 [3] 0:49.81 [4] 0:37.52 [3] 0:25.34 [3] 0:37.52 +0

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:13.73) (0:11.17) (0:11.73) (0:12.29) (0:12.18) (0:12.02)

8 16 VANCITY 13 63.2 0:11.63 1:26.47 [8] 1:11.83 [16] 1:00.09 [15] 0:48.46 [14] 0:36.64 [12] 0:24.71 [11] 0:36.64 +6

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:14.64) (0:11.74) (0:11.63) (0:11.82) (0:11.93) (0:11.97)

9 12 TOP BABE 19 65.8 0:11.14 1:26.54 [9] 1:12.82 [2] 1:01.68 [2] 0:50.03 [3] 0:37.61 [4] 0:25.40 [4] 0:37.61 +7

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:13.72) (0:11.14) (0:11.65) (0:12.42) (0:12.21) (0:12.12)

10 19 THE DARK KNIGHT 3 63.0 0:11.64 1:26.78 [10] 1:12.49 [12] 1:00.70 [12] 0:49.06 [13] 0:36.94 [13] 0:24.92 [14] 0:36.94 +2

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:14.29) (0:11.79) (0:11.64) (0:12.12) (0:12.02) (0:12.19)

Scratched: Sukiche (#8), Capital Girl (#10), African Storm (#13), Enterprise Electra (#20), Confined Thoughts (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: RUMBA BEACH RESORT RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1400m

21 May 2023 - 15:30

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.57
(0:13.70)

1:11.87
(0:10.83)

1:01.04
(0:11.74)

0:49.30
(0:12.15)

0:37.15
(0:12.25)

0:24.90
(0:12.07)

0:37.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 HEAR HEAR 9 64.1 0:11.31 1:27.06 [11] 1:13.11 [9] 1:01.80 [8] 0:50.20 [8] 0:37.73 [8] 0:25.50 [10] 0:37.73 +5

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:13.95) (0:11.31) (0:11.60) (0:12.47) (0:12.23) (0:12.39)

12 7 BOLD ENFORCER 1 63.7 0:11.47 1:27.11 [12] 1:12.96 [10] 1:01.49 [10] 0:49.95 [10] 0:37.66 [10] 0:25.74 [9] 0:37.66 +5

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1200m (0:14.15) (0:11.47) (0:11.54) (0:12.29) (0:11.92) (0:12.25)

13 2 PALATIAL PRINCE 7 64.2 0:11.39 1:27.13 [13] 1:13.33 [5] 1:01.94 [7] 0:50.31 [7] 0:37.92 [7] 0:25.80 [8] 0:37.92 +9

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:13.80) (0:11.39) (0:11.63) (0:12.39) (0:12.12) (0:12.11)

14 4 AVARED 11 64.6 0:11.49 1:27.28 [14] 1:13.07 [11] 1:01.58 [11] 0:50.03 [11] 0:37.60 [11] 0:25.44 [13] 0:37.60 +9

Adin Thompson Overall 1200m (0:14.21) (0:11.49) (0:11.55) (0:12.43) (0:12.16) (0:12.21)

15 1 NERETVA 5 65.1 0:11.23 1:27.32 [15] 1:13.57 [4] 1:02.34 [4] 0:50.66 [5] 0:38.16 [6] 0:26.06 [7] 0:38.16 +6

Chris Meehan 1200m 1200m (0:13.75) (0:11.23) (0:11.68) (0:12.50) (0:12.10) (0:12.29)

16 17 WINSTON BLUE 12 62.6 0:11.78 1:27.98 [16] 1:13.42 [14] 1:01.64 [14] 0:49.84 [15] 0:37.76 [16] 0:25.85 [16] 0:37.76 +2

Michael Murphy Overall 1200m (0:14.56) (0:11.78) (0:11.80) (0:12.08) (0:11.91) (0:12.31)

Scratched: Sukiche (#8), Capital Girl (#10), African Storm (#13), Enterprise Electra (#20), Confined Thoughts (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: RUMBA BEACH RESORT RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1400m

21 May 2023 - 15:30

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.83
(0:12.83)

0:37.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 BETTER LAD 21 67.4 0:10.83 0:12.83 [1] 1:25.57 0:37.15

Matthew Powell 1200m 1200m (0:12.83)

2 3 ATLANTIC ROYAL 4 64.7 0:11.36 0:12.90 [5] 2.5L 0:36.70 +0

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1200m (0:12.90)

3 6 BAMBALAM 15 65.5 0:11.19 0:12.99 [3] 2.7L 0:37.27 +10

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.99)

4 9 SEA COMMITS 2 64.8 0:11.21 0:13.07 [2] 2.9L 0:37.03 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:13.07)

5 15 SKILLED ARTIST 17 64.2 0:11.48 0:12.59 [9] 3.2L 0:36.30 +6

Cejay Graham 1200m 1000m (0:12.59)

6 18 GEMMAYZE 20 62.7 0:11.75 0:12.52 [12] 4.2L 0:36.32 +7

Samantha Collett 1000m 800m (0:12.52)

7 5 BIGGIE 8 66.3 0:11.17 0:13.32 [4] 4.4L 0:37.52 +0

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:13.32)

8 16 VANCITY 13 63.2 0:11.63 0:12.74 [11] 4.6L 0:36.64 +6

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:12.74)

9 12 TOP BABE 19 65.8 0:11.14 0:13.28 [6] 4.9L 0:37.61 +7

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:13.28)

10 19 THE DARK KNIGHT 3 63.0 0:11.64 0:12.73 [14] 6.2L 0:36.94 +2

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:12.73)

Scratched: Sukiche (#8), Capital Girl (#10), African Storm (#13), Enterprise Electra (#20), Confined Thoughts (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: RUMBA BEACH RESORT RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap -
1400m

21 May 2023 - 15:30

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.83
(0:12.83)

0:37.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 HEAR HEAR 9 64.1 0:11.31 0:13.11 [13] 7.7L 0:37.73 +5

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:13.11)

12 7 BOLD ENFORCER 1 63.7 0:11.47 0:13.49 [10] 7.9L 0:37.66 +5

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1200m (0:13.49)

13 2 PALATIAL PRINCE 7 64.2 0:11.39 0:13.69 [7] 8L 0:37.92 +9

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:13.69)

14 4 AVARED 11 64.6 0:11.49 0:13.23 [15] 8.8L 0:37.60 +9

Adin Thompson Overall 1200m (0:13.23)

15 1 NERETVA 5 65.1 0:11.23 0:13.77 [8] 9L 0:38.16 +6

Chris Meehan 1200m 1200m (0:13.77)

16 17 WINSTON BLUE 12 62.6 0:11.78 0:13.54 [16] 12.8L 0:37.76 +2

Michael Murphy Overall 1200m (0:13.54)

Scratched: Sukiche (#8), Capital Girl (#10), African Storm (#13), Enterprise Electra (#20), Confined Thoughts (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: TAB Class 4 Handicap - 1400m

21 May 2023 - 16:06

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.60
(0:13.61)

1:10.99
(0:11.01)

0:59.98
(0:11.76)

0:48.22
(0:11.91)

0:36.31
(0:11.93)

0:24.38
(0:11.97)

0:36.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 MISTER YU SHU 14 65.6 0:11.28 1:24.60 [1] 1:10.55 [7] 0:59.27 [12] 0:47.41 [11] 0:35.47 [10] 0:23.75 [10] 0:35.47

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:14.05) (0:11.28) (0:11.86) (0:11.94) (0:11.72) (0:11.49)

2 10 COOL ENCOUNTER 19 66.2 0:11.07 1:24.77 [2] 1:10.27 [13] 0:59.20 [13] 0:47.35 [13] 0:35.45 [13] 0:23.83 [11] 0:35.45 -2

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.50) (0:11.07) (0:11.85) (0:11.90) (0:11.62) (0:11.51)

3 20 BRAVE MASO 9 66.1 0:11.12 1:24.78 [3] 1:11.06 [3] 0:59.94 [3] 0:48.23 [4] 0:36.19 [4] 0:24.38 [3] 0:36.19 -5

Montana Philpot 1200m 1200m (0:13.72) (0:11.12) (0:11.71) (0:12.04) (0:11.81) (0:11.79)

4 5 MAJESTICS REQUEST 15 66.8 0:11.17 1:25.27 [4] 1:11.49 [5] 1:00.32 [5] 0:48.74 [2] 0:36.79 [3] 0:24.91 [2] 0:36.79 -1

Tahlia Fenlon Overall 1200m (0:13.78) (0:11.17) (0:11.58) (0:11.95) (0:11.88) (0:11.88)

5 15 LITTLE MISS PIXIE 10 66.8 0:11.02 1:25.37 [5] 1:11.06 [11] 1:00.04 [11] 0:48.15 [12] 0:36.07 [12] 0:24.37 [12] 0:36.07 -2

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:14.31) (0:11.02) (0:11.89) (0:12.08) (0:11.70) (0:11.82)

6 19 ROMAN HEIR 3 66.9 0:11.11 1:25.42 [6] 1:11.50 [6] 1:00.39 [6] 0:48.63 [6] 0:36.63 [6] 0:24.86 [5] 0:36.63 -8

Tegan Harrison 1200m 1200m (0:13.92) (0:11.11) (0:11.76) (0:12.00) (0:11.77) (0:12.09)

7 17 DO WELL LEGEND 7 66.6 0:10.99 1:25.48 [7] 1:11.27 [10] 1:00.28 [8] 0:48.46 [8] 0:36.60 [7] 0:24.82 [6] 0:36.60 -4

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:14.21) (0:10.99) (0:11.82) (0:11.86) (0:11.78) (0:11.96)

8 4 RATIONS 6 65.8 0:11.13 1:25.65 [8] 1:11.52 [8] 1:00.39 [9] 0:48.52 [10] 0:36.40 [11] 0:24.57 [13] 0:36.40 -5

Les Tilley 1200m 1200m (0:14.13) (0:11.13) (0:11.87) (0:12.12) (0:11.83) (0:11.83)

9 12 FIRST SON 8 66.8 0:11.10 1:25.67 [9] 1:12.06 [1] 1:00.96 [2] 0:49.13 [3] 0:37.22 [2] 0:25.45 [1] 0:37.22 -9

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:13.61) (0:11.10) (0:11.83) (0:11.91) (0:11.77) (0:12.09)

10 18 BLINDING LIGHT 4 67.2 0:10.99 1:25.77 [10] 1:11.63 [9] 1:00.64 [7] 0:48.80 [7] 0:36.83 [8] 0:24.95 [9] 0:36.83 -5

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:14.14) (0:10.99) (0:11.84) (0:11.97) (0:11.88) (0:11.86)

Scratched: Montabot (#1), So Country (#3), Confessed (#7), Confusion (#8), Mio Sorrento (#9), Dirty Merchant (#11), Sleigh Queen (#16), Winston Blue (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: TAB Class 4 Handicap - 1400m

21 May 2023 - 16:06

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.60
(0:13.61)

1:10.99
(0:11.01)

0:59.98
(0:11.76)

0:48.22
(0:11.91)

0:36.31
(0:11.93)

0:24.38
(0:11.97)

0:36.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 AWE 1 66.4 0:11.12 1:26.36 [11] 1:12.61 [4] 1:01.49 [4] 0:49.71 [5] 0:37.65 [5] 0:25.68 [7] 0:37.65 -11

James Orman Overall 1200m (0:13.75) (0:11.12) (0:11.78) (0:12.06) (0:11.97) (0:12.42)

12 14 JAC THE GREAT 11 66.0 0:10.95 1:26.43 [12] 1:12.08 [12] 1:01.13 [10] 0:49.35 [9] 0:37.46 [9] 0:25.63 [8] 0:37.46 -8

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:14.35) (0:10.95) (0:11.78) (0:11.89) (0:11.83) (0:12.04)

13 13 CRYMENOTEARS 2 68.3 0:10.92 1:26.93 [13] 1:13.23 [2] 1:02.31 [1] 0:50.55 [1] 0:38.64 [1] 0:26.53 [4] 0:38.64 -8

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:13.70) (0:10.92) (0:11.76) (0:11.91) (0:12.11) (0:12.41)

Scratched: Montabot (#1), So Country (#3), Confessed (#7), Confusion (#8), Mio Sorrento (#9), Dirty Merchant (#11), Sleigh Queen (#16), Winston Blue (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: TAB Class 4 Handicap - 1400m

21 May 2023 - 16:06

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:36.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 MISTER YU SHU 14 65.6 0:11.28 0:12.26 [4] 1:24.60 0:35.47

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:12.26)

2 10 COOL ENCOUNTER 19 66.2 0:11.07 0:12.32 [5] 0.8L 0:35.45 -2

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.32)

3 20 BRAVE MASO 9 66.1 0:11.12 0:12.59 [1] 0.9L 0:36.19 -5

Montana Philpot 1200m 1200m (0:12.59)

4 5 MAJESTICS REQUEST 15 66.8 0:11.17 0:13.03 [2] 3.7L 0:36.79 -1

Tahlia Fenlon Overall 1200m (0:13.03)

5 15 LITTLE MISS PIXIE 10 66.8 0:11.02 0:12.55 [10] 4.2L 0:36.07 -2

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:12.55)

6 19 ROMAN HEIR 3 66.9 0:11.11 0:12.77 [7] 4.4L 0:36.63 -8

Tegan Harrison 1200m 1200m (0:12.77)

7 17 DO WELL LEGEND 7 66.6 0:10.99 0:12.86 [6] 4.6L 0:36.60 -4

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:12.86)

8 4 RATIONS 6 65.8 0:11.13 0:12.74 [12] 5.6L 0:36.40 -5

Les Tilley 1200m 1200m (0:12.74)

9 12 FIRST SON 8 66.8 0:11.10 0:13.36 [3] 5.7L 0:37.22 -9

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:13.36)

10 18 BLINDING LIGHT 4 67.2 0:10.99 0:13.09 [8] 6.2L 0:36.83 -5

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:13.09)

Scratched: Montabot (#1), So Country (#3), Confessed (#7), Confusion (#8), Mio Sorrento (#9), Dirty Merchant (#11), Sleigh Queen (#16), Winston Blue (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: TAB Class 4 Handicap - 1400m

21 May 2023 - 16:06

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:36.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 AWE 1 66.4 0:11.12 0:13.26 [13] 9.5L 0:37.65 -11

James Orman Overall 1200m (0:13.26)

12 14 JAC THE GREAT 11 66.0 0:10.95 0:13.59 [11] 9.7L 0:37.46 -8

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:13.59)

13 13 CRYMENOTEARS 2 68.3 0:10.92 0:14.12 [9] 12.5L 0:38.64 -8

Adin Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.12)

Scratched: Montabot (#1), So Country (#3), Confessed (#7), Confusion (#8), Mio Sorrento (#9), Dirty Merchant (#11), Sleigh Queen (#16), Winston Blue (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 10: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1000m

21 May 2023 - 16:49

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.36
(0:13.21)

0:45.15
(0:10.81)

0:34.34
(0:11.41)

0:22.93
(0:11.30)

0:11.63
(0:11.63)

0:34.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 POCKET FULL 2 67.9 0:10.79 0:58.36 [1] 0:44.77 [6] 0:33.98 [6] 0:22.69 [6] 0:11.63 [1] 0:58.36 0:33.98

Justin Huxtable 800m 800m (0:13.59) (0:10.79) (0:11.29) (0:11.06) (0:11.63)

2 1 AMBITIOUS SPIRIT 5 68.8 0:10.86 0:58.49 [2] 0:44.79 [10] 0:33.83 [11] 0:22.45 [11] 0:11.59 [6] 0.5L 0:33.83 +6

Ryan Maloney 800m 400m (0:13.70) (0:10.96) (0:11.38) (0:10.86) (0:11.59)

3 16 ZOUMETEOR 1 67.1 0:10.82 0:58.64 [3] 0:45.00 [9] 0:34.18 [9] 0:22.91 [7] 0:11.78 [4] 1.3L 0:34.18 -1

Jake Bayliss Overall 800m (0:13.64) (0:10.82) (0:11.27) (0:11.13) (0:11.78)

4 9 WHAT A SHAM 3 67.3 0:11.00 0:58.80 [4] 0:44.99 [12] 0:33.99 [12] 0:22.73 [12] 0:11.70 [9] 2.1L 0:33.99 +4

Jaden Lloyd 800m 800m (0:13.81) (0:11.00) (0:11.26) (0:11.03) (0:11.70)

5 21 CRAIGLEA LA VIE 19 69.2 0:10.76 0:58.80 [5] 0:45.54 [3] 0:34.78 [1] 0:23.37 [1] 0:12.06 [2] 2.2L 0:34.78 +4

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:13.26) (0:10.76) (0:11.41) (0:11.31) (0:12.06)

6 13 QUIRIN 17 68.7 0:10.84 0:58.86 [6] 0:45.62 [2] 0:34.78 [3] 0:23.27 [3] 0:12.11 [3] 2.5L 0:34.78 +8

Taylor Marshall 800m 800m (0:13.24) (0:10.84) (0:11.51) (0:11.16) (0:12.11)

7 10 SMASHINGPLATES 4 68.2 0:10.73 0:58.90 [7] 0:45.45 [5] 0:34.72 [4] 0:23.28 [5] 0:12.01 [5] 2.7L 0:34.72 +4

Tiffani Brooker Overall 800m (0:13.45) (0:10.73) (0:11.44) (0:11.27) (0:12.01)

8 7 KING'S EXPRESS 10 68.5 0:10.94 0:59.61 [8] 0:45.99 [8] 0:35.05 [10] 0:23.66 [10] 0:12.43 [11] 6.7L 0:35.05 +5

Michael Cahill 800m 800m (0:13.62) (0:10.94) (0:11.39) (0:11.23) (0:12.43)

9 17 COUNTESS TESSA 15 69.8 0:10.86 0:59.63 [9] 0:46.42 [1] 0:35.56 [2] 0:24.17 [2] 0:12.69 [7] 6.8L 0:35.56 +2

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.21) (0:10.86) (0:11.39) (0:11.48) (0:12.69)

10 18 LANSBROOK 8 69.3 0:10.72 0:59.66 [10] 0:45.95 [11] 0:35.23 [7] 0:23.82 [9] 0:12.37 [12] 6.9L 0:35.23 +2

Alisha Donald Overall 800m (0:13.71) (0:10.72) (0:11.41) (0:11.45) (0:12.37)

Scratched: Big Short (#2), Mr Galazi (#3), Nord Lyon (#4), Kobe Lad (#6), Najah (#11), Taormina Duchess (#12), Lady Falvelon (#14), Sneaky Starter (#15), Super Zamboni (#20), Catwalk Criminal (#22), Zi Win 

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 24/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 10: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1000m

21 May 2023 - 16:49

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.36
(0:13.21)

0:45.15
(0:10.81)

0:34.34
(0:11.41)

0:22.93
(0:11.30)

0:11.63
(0:11.63)

0:34.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 19 MARCH FORWARD 7 67.4 0:10.93 0:59.80 [11] 0:46.49 [4] 0:35.56 [5] 0:24.20 [4] 0:12.75 [8] 7.7L 0:35.56 +5

Mark Du Plessis Overall 800m (0:13.31) (0:10.93) (0:11.36) (0:11.45) (0:12.75)

12 5 CHART BUSTER 11 68.7 0:10.84 1:00.06 [12] 0:46.45 [7] 0:35.61 [8] 0:24.32 [8] 0:12.90 [10] 9.2L 0:35.61 +3

Brodie Loy Overall 800m (0:13.61) (0:10.84) (0:11.29) (0:11.42) (0:12.90)

Scratched: Big Short (#2), Mr Galazi (#3), Nord Lyon (#4), Kobe Lad (#6), Najah (#11), Taormina Duchess (#12), Lady Falvelon (#14), Sneaky Starter (#15), Super Zamboni (#20), Catwalk Criminal (#22), Zi Win 

Report Created:  Sun 21 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 25/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


